FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 24, 2020



For more information, contact: Diana Henry LTi Technology Solutions (402) 493.3445 dhenry@ltisolutions.com

Peter Haug of LTi Technology Solutions Receives Monitor Daily's NextGen Leader Award

OMAHA, **Neb.**, **(June 24, 2020)** – LTi Technology Solutions (LTi), a leading provider in equipment finance software solutions, announced today that Peter Haug is a recipient of this year's "NextGen Leader Award" from the Monitor Daily.

Monitor Daily presents the "NextGen Leader Award" to individuals under 40 who demonstrate extraordinary leadership in the equipment finance industry. Peter's feature article spotlighting his journey to becoming a leader in the equipment finance industry was published in Monitor's May/June 2020 issue.

Peter is the ASPIRE Product Manager for LTi Technology Solutions. He holds responsibility for driving the execution of product strategy, roadmap, and user experience for LTi's flagship product ASPIRE. Peter's solution-oriented approach and ability to solve complex problems has made a noticeable impact on the vision, direction, and achievements of LTi. Peter's effectiveness as a leader has much to do with his 10+ years of industry experience playing various roles within LTi's organization. Among them were customer-facing and management roles as well as subject matter expert-level software support and business process and root cause analysis.

Peter is a current member of ELFA Operations and Technology Committee, working with a group of talented and experienced industry leaders to plan the annual ELFA Operations and Technology Conference.

"It's an honor to be included alongside a diverse and talented group of current and future leaders in our industry," said Peter Haug, Product Manager of LTi. "I relish the opportunity to use my position of influence to continue to move the industry forward through collaboration and innovation with our industry partners."

Bill Weeks, Senior Vice President, Chief Operation Officer of LTi said, "Peter Haug puts his constant energy forward on developing excellent products for LTi. The passion and skill he brings to LTi is extremely deserving of Monitor's NextGen Leader Award, and we couldn't be more proud of Peter and his leadership."

About LTi Technology Solutions

LTi Technology Solutions delivers cutting-edge software and services to equipment finance companies throughout North America and the UK from our Omaha, NE, headquarters. Backed by three decades of experience and expertise, we harness the collective intellect of our diverse team to solve critical business problems for customers every day. Our highly-configurable platform, ASPIRE, empowers users to effectively scale their business by streamlining the lease and loan transaction lifecycle. The ASPIRE cloud solution is the industry's leading cloud-based platform and key delivery tool in our client success.

For more information, call (800) 531-5086 or visit www.ltisolutions.com.